IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S of Windmill Circle, 160 feet north of

.

- Windmill Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
2" Election District
4" Councilmanic District % OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(4146 Windmill Circle)

Burton Jackson and Yvette Jackson
Petitioners * CASE NO., 07-115-A

* ok ok ok k ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok % ok %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCILUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Burton Jackson and Yvette Jackson.
The variance request is for property located at 4146 Windmill Circle. The variance request is
from Section 504 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and V.B.5 and
V.B.6.b of the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies (CMDP 1971-1992
Regulations) to permit a proposed sunroom addition with window tract boundary setback of 30
feet and a window to property line setback of 6 feet in lieu of the required minimums of 35 feet
and 15 feet respectively and to amend the Final Development Plan of Owings Overlook for Lot
#14 only. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners state that the sunroom will be constructed on the
existing deck. This would not be a problem except their lot is located on the perimeter of the
subdivision and the lots in the center of the subdivision do not have this problem.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this

case and contain the foliowing highlights: None.,




® ' @
Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant ot a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as 1n the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property héving been posted on September 24, 2006 and there being no request for a public
hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by
Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is
no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,
satety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zéning Commussioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable
hagdship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuvant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be GRANTED.




THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 13" day of October, 2006, that a variance from Section 504 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and V.B.5 and V.B.6.,b of the Comprehensive Manual of
Development Policies (CMDP 1971-1992 Regulations) to permit a proposed sunroom addition
with window tract boundary setback of 30 feet and a window to property line setback of 6 feet in
heu of the required minimums of 35 feet and 15 feet respectively and to amend the Final
Development Plan of Owings Overlook for Lot #14 only be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to

the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

JOHN/V. MURPHY ‘

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:pz




Zoning Description for 4146 Windmill Car.

0@2??”45%
Beginning at a point on the Esfg® side of Windmill Cair.

which is 50 ft. wide at the distance of 160 f£t. North of the
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street

Windmill Rd. which is 50 ft. wide. *Being lot #14, in the
subdivision of Owings Overlook as recorded in the Baltimore
county Plat Book #62, Folioc #142, containing 5,982 sqg. ft.
Also known as 4146 Windmill Cir. and located in the 2™
election district, 4™ Councilmanic District.

/
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* Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management 11
County Office Building, Room 111 :
111 West Chesapeake Avenue -
Towson, Maryland 21204 - .

ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394}
< e

Ladies and Gentlemen: e

-

mmhmmmmedemﬁmthatthenmrymgn(s)reqmredbylawwm
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

Sl lrrdmici - R

T

'I'hesign(s)ﬁmmstedon L _ - - \ o ___,.

T

CASE ¢
PEmnT ﬁmﬂhmhmrm WA w
Mﬂﬁ!ﬂﬂ i +% 1 8

PUBLIC HEARING ? Dundall, Masyland 21222

PRRSILAT T4 SCTHEM 35-32T(MNEL EOLEARE TIENTY CPRE

(City, State, Zip Code)
. (410) 23}2-‘?940
(Telephone Number)
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ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES®

Case Number 07-~r // 5 -A Address 4/4 é éwugmgg, G/Q .

Contact Person: S Lewns * Phone Number 410-887-3391

—

Flanner, Please Pnint Your Name ‘
Filing Date: gzzﬁéé ~ Posting Date: 9/ﬂ4f/ﬂ£ Closing Date:: JO{ 0?/06

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not.complete on the closing date. o

3. QRDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing> You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be maited to you by First Class mail.

4.. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to. a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originaily
pOSteﬁ;’ certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

batitioaer: This Part of the Form is for th.;“éign Poster 6;|y
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number DY-D—/_E/ -A Address 4{/%4 W,

Petitioner's Name B, 77/ ¥ %g,grrﬁ \/Eckz SoAL) Telephone

Posting Date: g{iéfé é _ Closing Date: 29 /0

Wording for Sign: __To Permit A FRoPu s€.D MWQQLDM/ L7 A Lo ) 70 AR

M@WW Al AND A awCow) 72 ﬁw;“"éﬁz;f/ LINE SETBRCHL oF

EFI. us eV 0F tHE ReQuIReD 35 ET AND [5FT R, Vel AND 7O BIVEND
THE FINBL DEVELOPIENT A OF DmhsS OuER ook 7ok Lol Vi at

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR LONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which 1s the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions .which require a public hearing, this

notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at

least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

Wi M - T
— _— - -

. e,

il L

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number:

O7 115 A

Petitioner: _{ZLc.&:QE Burlorn r/r'e Fie

Address or Location:

YI¥6 L/ indm, /] & ir

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: (O h a ﬁr‘?

Address: 7/[/ Qﬁﬂc’ﬂ-— ,',.,; /?/

54_/7[() /7 . R/ 2-2 |

Telephone Number: ‘//0 S8C 00 & 2

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



%tltifon for Adminigtrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissifner of Baltimore County

@ 4 \\/v o
‘éﬁ/ /Q for the pmperty l6cated at: _ 4146 Windmill Cir,
which is presently zoned DR 3.5

P — -

This Pelition §hall bé filed with thé Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property:situate. in Baitirnore Countf\; and which is described i m the descnptﬁn an giat _attached heretn and

made-a pan hereaf hereb pelition fqor a Varia om Secnan(s) S0 ZR) AA S aand /B L. L
(embP) 197(-/ *”JW"Q"" ’ Permi 4 [ro .r(rj quq,rfﬂﬂ

Adcl YL“”* ‘”’{A"’"’J‘“" 7_""'"‘7‘ /3#«;./&;- Se 7 Bac k o2 Y.
iﬂjﬂ W!Nﬁ/ﬂ # !‘J/é#:’f} L%‘F(' 5&7‘}#;’( J?" F7‘ f"‘l"ﬁﬂ .. 72
ﬁef“_,,.“/ M IA g Anie D o /35 AF MJ /8 F- ﬁ"’/’”fr#t:’/— A#fﬁﬂfhf.ﬁ.’ﬁyzp

F:*-ﬁv/ Ofyc//ﬂﬁﬁn.'/ P/J-AL a74 V{77 """} > Oover éwgk /'..a Za b ’"‘"/q-

of the zoning régulaticns of Baltimore: County, to-the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petitiori form.

Property is'to be posted and advertised a§ prescribéd by thé: zonmg Fégutations.
I, 'or-we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising; posting,. etc. and further Agree to and are to be'bounded by the zoning
regulat:ons and restrictions of Baltimore County adupted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County,

ifWe do solemnly declara and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we-are the legal awner(s) of the property which
is theé subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

e . D _ Jackson, Burton
Name - Type or Print " ' Name - Type.

’Sig‘natufe “ o i .Signature

___Jackson, Yvette
Name- Type or Prin

City : State: Zip Code Signatffe
Attorney For Petitioner: . . 4146 Windmill Cir. (443) 250-8298
' : | Address B ' Teiephnne No.

| e .. ‘Baltimore | .MD. 21133
Name - Type or Print u t City “State Zip Code.
L e D Representative. to be. Contacted:
Signature ' ' |
. L - Mike Diehl = L
Company Name. =
o . _ _ 7110 Goldén Ring Road _ 410-780-0062
Address Telephone No.. }Aﬁdress " Telephone No.
o | Baltimore:. _ . MD. 21221 .
City " Z2ip Code City ' State Zip Code
A Pulg!:c&luaring,havmg been | formally ﬂamandeﬂ and/or fnund tt:- bu requ:red His m'darad by ﬂ*ae Znning Cnmrmssmner of Baitmore County,
Qg day of.2 that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised; as required by the zoning

S- eguiataons of - Baiﬁmd Cuunty and tha t-the property be reposted.

v awE rwmomes s e e < dODIG Commissioner of Baltimore County -~

A __ Reviewed By JL Date QZ/iZ@ﬁ
' Estimated Posting Date i z izré _ _




@ @
Afﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.
4146 Windmill Cir

—

That the Affiant{s) does/do presently reside at

Address _
Baltimore _ MD 21133
Chty . State Zip Code

That based upon personal knawledgé, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address {indicate hardship or practical difficulty).

We would like to construct a sunroom on our
existing deck. This would not be a problem
execpt our lot 1s located on the perimeter of
our subdivsion, the lots in the center do not
have this problem. We need 35ft window to the
tract boundary and we will only have 30ft. So
we are asking for a variance of 30ft in leiu of
the required 35ft window to track boundry.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be requlired to provide additional information,

Sig

Burton Jackson Yvette Jackson
Name - Type of Pnnt Name - Type or Print

iuun-*--hu*ﬁ-u—-‘uﬂ‘ﬂu--—ﬁh-—--n---ul--'-—-—--n--ﬁ-n--r-ru-i-il'.u#*-i-l.'-lﬂ-iH-uﬁ-il-"ﬂﬂﬂ'ﬂ-*-’---ﬂ-ﬂid.-.--'----. -------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

i HEREBY CERTIFY, this 1 day of + o, _@ﬂfr , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persbnally appeared

me v ?v/f He \Jac K se IR,
Iy know < RIS

the Affiant(s) herein, personal n or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s).

% N " wi--_‘.‘ -
RS 5
- : M ER
LT N s S>> Te-eXpep WES
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal i A -
- NG =
L o o :_' ik
/ — el !: . . iy "
’.I' \ f’ A . . - Q ) ‘:'l P?-ji:}
e /A Lot A o SRS
Notary Public =y O 38

[T

My Commission Expires | fRmes

td Co., MD
My Cormm, Exps, Nov. 1, 2000




Pegtition for Adminiggrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

*1 *F

il —

for the property located at 4146 Windmill Ciy.
| which is presently zoned DR 3.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the descriplig -an%:ﬂal _attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereb*agjw fgr aVang}nce om Section(s) S4B ¢ 2ZR) Arkjn V5,0 -rend t/) B.L. Ib
CMmOP) /P21~ /9F% AVwer . To Permity "’/“’J’ijﬂ&rrﬁn-

45{5/5;!54 wilhowinden T}"‘f [P0k alare Se#Back oMY
?ﬂjﬂ b’rmﬁ/ﬂw 7o /?"79"!:'.7 A9 Tt .5";7‘;6‘,;( o 7 é Fr iralren o4 72(
/?ef.‘,:.,,} M IA Qg Avenng D o 735 ¥ an’ /.j"f/: e ’/"""7‘!#45— Amﬁf}/mf‘,,ﬂrz'
Fién

/ .04;/4/#/""*‘-7/ Flam o7 s0 ;;-) 5 Over bosk vonlo > e

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the tiack
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations. | | |
. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be‘bounded by the 2oning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Ba tirnore County.

I"WWa da solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalfias of
perjury, that /we are the tegal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Jackson, Bu;}on

Name - Type or Print * ' Name - Tvoe ¢ voe prbT . ——
Signatﬁm | ' ‘ _ , : ) Signam&m _g - e g PPV

Jacksgn, Yvette

Address Telephone No. Name<Type or Prin
City - State Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner: | _ 4146 Windmill Cir. {443)250-8298
| . Address -_—-‘—__Tﬁémm
L “' Baltimore MD 221433
Name - Type or Print . 1 City State Zip Code
O Representative to be Contacted:
Signature - '
o — Mike Diehl _ -
Company Name T
L ) 7110 Golden Ring Road 410-780-0062
Address Telaphone No. Address "~ TYelephone No.

, - . Baltimore _ SMD- 21221 .
City” State Zip Code City State — . Zip.Code.

mwm = e T e e et eyt —— 'm_m‘:m
A Public Hoaring, having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Battimore County,
this ___dayof . , _ that the subject matier of this petition be Setfor a public hrearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltiriore County and that the property be reposted. * :

CASENO. . C 2 ./ /{7 A | Reviewed By 3(L Date EZ/f /a6
REV10/25/01 . ... . & Estimated Posting Date __ ] / Zﬁjg:ﬂ 6
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AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as '
follows: That the information_herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduted in the future with regard thereto.

\atthé Affiarit(s) does/ds presentlyreside at 4146 Windmill Cir . e e
Thatthe (S) p lyyes T —— e
Baltimore §MD ‘ L 21133

cy . - . . Siwte . -  ZipCode’

That based upon personal knovi.dedgél the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practicat difficutty):

We would likée to construct a sunroom on ocut
existing deck. This would not be a problem
execpt our lot 1s located on the perimeter of
our subdivsion, the lots in the center do not
have this problem. We need 35ft window to the
tract boundary and we will only have 30ft. So
we are asking for a variance of 30ft in leiu of
the required 35ft window to track boundry.

That the Affiant{s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand Is filed, Afflant(s} will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be reqyired to provide additional information.

ignApre

" e ) Yvette Jackson
Name - [ype or Pnint | ‘ o Name - Type or Prnt

Burton Jackso

i

- - - - M owk W a oan B omy B b g B owh a e &
i‘-ﬂ-_ﬁr-----ﬁ.'-----'_-"".‘.r-‘——-'_'ﬂ'---ﬂ'----ﬂ-i‘ﬁ“‘--‘ﬂiiﬂ"---.‘-#---'--*.--- " - -
ik g W

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of g gssﬁ,j: ‘ Zﬂﬁ , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryiang, in and for the County aforesaid, persbnally appeared

va T VA %ﬂ\/ac/ ¢ SR
the Afhiani(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly identified to me as such Affiant(s). O

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarnal Seal

A’tl.a..d ¢

Motary Public
My Commission Expires | S8

-



M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. , TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Direcior

County Executive ) Depariment of Permits and
Development Managemen!

October 10, 2006

Burton Jackson

Yvette Jackson
4146 Windmill Circle
Baltimore, MD 21133

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Jackson:
RE: Case Number: 07-115-A, 4146 Windmili Circle

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 14, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. Cul2:0.09)

‘W. Cari Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf
Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Mike Diehl 7110 Golden Ring Road Baltimore 21221

Zoning Review ] County Office Building
11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson. Marvland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www baltimorecountymd.gov




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 26, 2006

Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 7-115~ Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Dave Green in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: g ;;, 4‘ Zﬁ‘_&

CM/LL e
e CEiVED

SEP 2 7 4006

L

!

- JNNG COLRESSIONER

WADEVREWZACI7-115.doc
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County Executive

BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III

Zoning Commissioner

October 13, 2006

BURTON AND YVETTE JACKSON
4146 WINDMILL CIRCLE
BALTIMORE MD 21133

Re: Petitibn for Administrative Vanance
Case No. 07-115-A
Property: 4146 Windmill Circle

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Jackson:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered 1s unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
}wa \V f"\m\ﬁ&\ﬂ)
[f
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:pz
Enclosure

¢: Mike Diehl, Champion, 7110 Golden Ring Road, Baltimore MD 21221

County Courts Bulding | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468

www.baltimorecountyonline.info




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 25, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management
. Ll
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For September 25, 2006

Item Nos. 07-101, 102, 103, 105, 10¢
107, 108, 109, 110, 111, 112, 114

And 116

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-09212006.doc




A

L

J

COC»

D\ | 700 East Joppa Road
%ﬁ ; pp
£*~"| Baltimore County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500
AR
County Office Building, Room 111 September 24, 2006

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towgon, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting Of: September 18, 2006

Ttem Number(s): 100 thru 112, 114 116

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by

Chis Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or ihcorporated into the final plans for the property.

3. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the Baltimore County Fire
Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Maxrshal's Office

£10-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F |

cc: File

Printed with Soybearn Ink
on Recycled Paper




" BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: Jett Livingston, DEPRM — Development Coordination 3wt
DATE: September 25, 2006

SUBJECT:  Zoning Item # See List Below
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 18, 2006

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments with regards to the following zoning items:

07-100-A
07-101-A
07-104-A
07-105-A
07-107-A
07-109-A
07-110-A
07-111-A
}2:1@
0

7-116-A

Reviewer: J. Livingston Date: September 25, 2006




Robert L, Ehrlich, Jr., Goverror Driven to Breel
| Micheel S. Steele, Lt, Governor

Administration
MARYLAND DEPARTMEMT OF TRANSPURTATIDN

Robert L, Flanagan, Seeretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: Sevr. \B 72006

Ms. Kristen Matthewé "RE: Baltimore Cduﬁfy

‘Baltimore County Office Of T | - Item No; Y\D

Permits and Development Management | S Ve \5 ~As |
County Office Building, Room 109 - Owisos OueerLook ~
Towson, Maryland 21204 N .‘ \(a, QAL M T~ S‘un AOOWM A\‘bbl“\'\ o N

Hrxdac. 55’

Dear Ms. Matthews:

~* Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and.is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. \ {5

|

Shoﬁid‘you have any questibns regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545- -
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-madil him at (mbailey@sha.state.md,us).

Very truly yours,

- Ul

Steven D. Foster, Chlef
Englneermg Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone nmumber/toll-free number is
Maryignd Reiay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryiand 21202 - Phone: 410*545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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Hote! no windows
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Location of proposed Sunroom at

4146 Windmill Cir.

side view of 4148 Wincdmill Cir
Hote: no windows

side view of 4144 Windmill Cir

View of the rear ya f 4146 ®indmjill Cir,




